

SC no. 281/18  
FIR No. 9/18  
State Vs. Tanveer @ Tannu etc.  
PS Karawal nagar

07.03.2019

Present :- Sh. N. K. Singh, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.  
All the three accused persons are produced from JC.  
Sh. Rukhsar Ahmad, Advocate, for accused Tanveer @ Tannu.  
Sh. K. N. Sharma, LAC, for accused Samar and Shahnawaj.

Vakalatnama by Sh. Rukhsar Ahmad, Advocate, on behalf of accused Tanveer @ Tannu filed.

Since accused Tanveer @ Tannu has engaged his private counsel, Sh. K. N. Sharma, LAC is discharged on his behalf only.

PW-3 ASI Satish Pal, PW-4 Prem Prakash and PW-5 HC Junail Ahmed examined, cross examined and discharged.

Put up on 11.04.2019 for PE.

(DEEPAK JAGOTRA)  
District and Sessions Judge (NE),  
KKD Courts, Delhi/07.03.2019