

SC No. 281/18
FIR No. 9/18
State vs. Tanveer @ Tannu etc.
PS Karawal Nagar

11.04.2019

Present :- Sh. Dharam Chand, Ld. Substitute PP for the State.
All the three accused produced from JC with Ld.
Counsel.

Part examination in chief of PW-6 HC Sunil and PW-7 ASI Bijender recorded. Their further examination is deferred for want of case property. They be summoned afresh for the next date of hearing.

Put up on 22.05.2019 for PE.

(DEEPAK JAGOTRA)
District and Sessions Judge (NE),
KKD Courts, Delhi/11.04.2019