

SC No. 281/18
FIR No. 9/18
State vs. Tanveer @ Tannu etc.
PS Karawal Nagar

22.05.2019

Present :- Sh. V. K. Sharma, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
All the three accused produced from JC.
Sh. K. N. Sharma, LAC for accused Samar @ Sahil@
Sallu and Shahnawaj.
Sh. Ruksar Ahmed, Advocate, for accused Tanveer.

IO ASI Yashpal in person.

PW-6 HC Sunil and PW-7 ASI Bijender further
examined, cross examined and discharged.

Other PWs be summoned for the next date of
hearing.

Put up on 23.07.2019 for PE.

(DEEPAK JAGOTRA)
District and Sessions Judge (NE),
KKD Courts, Delhi/22.05.2019