

SC No. 281/18
State Vs. Tanveer @ Tannu etc.
FIR No. 9/18
PS: Karawal Nagar

01.08.2022

Present: Sh. Sukhbir Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Tanveer @ Tannu produced from JC.
Accused Mohd. Samar @ Sohail @ Shallu on bail.
Accused Shahnawaj produced from JC.
Sh. Mohd. Irfan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused
Mohd. Samar @ Sohail @ Shallu.
Sh. K.N. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused
Shahnawaj.

On the last date of hearing, I was on medical leave and this case was received from Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North-East District, KKD Court, Delhi. Since I was on medical leave on the last date of hearing, Reader posted in this court had adjourned the matter for today for passing appropriate order. It be checked and registered.

This case is at the stage of prosecution evidence. Since there is huge pendency in this court, matter is listed for PE on **13.01.2023 and 24.01.2023**.

PWs be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/01.08.2022