

SC No. 281/2018
State Vs. Tanveer @ Tannu
FIR No. 09/2018
PS: Karawal Nagar

26.10.2023

Present: Ms. Zaineb, previous surety of the accused Tanveer
Sh. Suyash Kumar Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Ms. Zaineb, previous surety of the accused Tanveer has filed an application for discharge the surety and also for releasing of her original RC.

Today, accused Tanveer has appeared with surety Jasvir Singh, who has furnished fresh bail bond / surety bond alongwith the original Driving License and photocopies of certain documents.

Since, fresh bail bond / surety bond have been furnished by the accused Tanveer, so, **the application filed by the surety Zaineb stands allowed. The original RC of the surety Zaineb is ordered to be returned against proper receipt.**

IO/SHO is directed to verify the address and documents of the surety Jasvir Singh and file report of verification on **27.10.2023 at 3:00 PM.**

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/26.10.2023