

SC No. 281/2018
State vs. Tanveer @ Tannu
FIR No. 09/2018
PS: Karawal Nagar

06.11.2023

Present : Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Tanvir @ Tannu is on bail with Proxy counsel Md. Rizwan.
Md. Samar @ Sahil is on bail with Proxy counsel Md. Rizwan.
Shahnawaj in JC not produced.
Legal Aid Counsel Ld. Sh Parveen Yadav for Shahnawaj.
Retd. SI/IO Yaspal in person.
MHC(M) HC anwar in person
HC Sachin Dev in person.

Matter is fixed for evidence of the prosecution.

Today witness Retd. SI/IO Yaspal and HC Sachin Dev and
MHC(M) HC Anwar have appeared in the court.

Since accused Shahnawaj who is judicial custody has not been
produced till 03.15 PM so, warrants of production for producing accused
shahnawaj be issued.

Matter stands adjourned for Evidence of the prosecution. To come
up on **08.01.2024**. PWs be summoned.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/06.11.2023

At 11.45 AM

At this stage, accused Shahnawaj is produced from J/C. So there is
not need for production of warrants. The accused be produced on **08.01.2024**.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/06.11.2023