

SC281/2018
STATE Vs. TANVEER @ TANNU
FIR no. 9 /2018
PS KARAWAL NAGAR

07.03.2024

Present: Sh. Harvinder Kumar Nar, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Tanvir @ Tannu and Samar @ Sahil are present, on bail.
Accused Shahnawaz produced from JC.
Sh. Farooq Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for the accused Tanvir and Samar.
Sh. Praveen Yadav, Ld. LAC for accused Shahnawaz.
PW HC Lokesh and PW IO retired SI Yashpal are present.
MHC(M) with case property.

Process issued to HC Sachin Dev received back as duly served.

PW HC Lokesh has been examined in chief as PW-9, cross-examined and discharged.

PW IO retired SI Yashpal is discharged unexamined for today as other old matters are pending for evidence. On his request, he be summoned afresh for NDOH. Diet money to the witness for today be paid.

Accused is called upon to record his statement for admission/denial of formal documents and formal witnesses u/s 294 Cr.P.C. on the NDOH.

Put up for recording of statement u/s 294 Cr.P.C and remaining PE on **01.05.2024**.

(Ankita Lal)
ASJ /(FTC)N.E. KKD, Delhi
07.03.2024