

5 SC 281/2018
STATE Vs. TANVEER @ TANNU & ORS.
FIR No. 9 /2018
PS KARAWAL NAGAR

06.07.2024

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhter, Ld. APP for the State.
Sh. Farooq Ahmed, Ld. Counsel for the accused Tanveer @
Tannu and Mohd. Samar @ Sahil alongwith accused
persons.
Sh. Parveen, Ld. LAC for accsued Shahnawaz.
Accused Shahnawaz produced from JC.

Today the matter is fixed for PE.

PW10 ASI Lokender and PW11 HC Parichit Dhama have
been examined, cross examined and discharged as a witness.

PW ASI Sachin Dev is discharged unexamined at the
request of the Ld. Addl. PP for the State on the ground that the assistance
of the IO is required since the statement of the witness recorded u/s 161
Cr.PC is not there in the judicial file.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW ASI Sachin Dev, IO
ASI Yashpal Singh and Ct. Navneet through SHO concerned for the next
date of hearing.

Now to come up for PE on **22.08.2024**.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/06.07.2024