

9 SC 281/2018
STATE Vs. TANVEER @ TANNU
FIR No. 9/2018
PS KARAWAL NAGAR

02.07.2025

Bar is on strike today.

Present: Sh. Mukul Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Shahnawaj produced from JC.
Accused Tanveer and Samar in person.

Since, the Bar is on strike today and counsel for accused are not available, SA could not be recorded.

Put up for purpose fixed on **07.08.2025**.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/02.07.2025