

**9 SC 281/2018**  
**STATE Vs. TANVEER @ TANNU**  
**FIR 9/2018**  
**PS KARAWAL NAGAR**

**11.08.2025**

**Present:** Sh. Jitendra Sharma, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Tanveer @ Tannu and Mohd Samar is present.  
Accused Shahnawaz not produced from JC.  
Sh. Parveen, Ld. LAC for accused Shahnawaz.  
Sh. Farooq Ahmed and Ajeem Malik, Ld. Counsels for  
Tanveer @ Tannu and Mohd. Samar.

Let production warrants be issued to concerned Jail  
Superintendent for production accused Shahnawaz for NDOH.

As accused Shahnawaz not produced from JC, put up for  
statement of accused on **03.09.2025** at 2:00 pm.

**(BALWINDER SINGH)**  
**ASJ (FTC)/North-East/KKD**  
**Courts/Delhi/11.08.2025**