

13 SC 281/2018
STATE Vs. TANVEER @ TANNU
FIR No. 9/2018
(KARAWAL NAGAR)

03.09.2025

Present: Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused are present.
Accused Sahanwaj produced from JC.
Sh. Parveen, Ld. LAC for accused Shahnawaj.
Sh. Farooq, Ld. Counsel for accused Samar and Tanvir
through VC.

SA could not be recorded, since the final arguments is being
heard in case FIR No. 22/2012 which is a time bound matter and no time
is left, put up for same purpose on **25.09.2025**.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/03.09.2025