

16 SC 281/2018
STATE Vs. TANVEER @ TANNU
FIR No. 9/2018
(KARAWAL NAGAR)

10.02.2026

Present: Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
Accused Shahnawaz produced from JC.
Accused Taneer @ Tannu and Md. Samar @ Shahil are in
person.
Sh. Farooq Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for accused Tanveer @
Tannu and Mohd. Samar @ Sahil.

Since the argument is being heard in another case FIR
bearing no. 80/2016, due to paucity of time, put up for the same purpose
on **09.03.2026**.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/10.02.2026